E & E‘h‘i . DS-MAX REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 315T MARCH 2017

T Ay il o beahay
Particulars
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

SHARE HOLDERS' FUND
&) Share Capital
1) Reserves & Surplus

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
(2] Long Term Borrowings

(1) Deferred Tax Liabilities [Met)
() Other Long Term Liahilities

CURRENT LIABILITIES
(&} Trade Payables
(hOther Current Liabilities
{c] Short-Term Provisions

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
ASSETS

NON CURRENT ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS

Tangible Assets
Intangible Assats

Capital Warlcin Progress

NON-CURRENT ASSET .
Deferred Tax Asset (Net)

Long Term Ledans and Advances

Qther Mon-Current Assets -

Mon Current Investments

CURRENT ASSETS

[oventories

Trade Receivables

Cash and Cash equivalents
Short Term loans and Advances

TOTAL ASSETS
Summary of significant accounting policies

Amount Ks.
Notes Asar
31 March 2017

1 30,000,000
) 87,140,162
117,140,162
3 247,035,167
4 >
5 3,601,131
250,636,298
f 1,840,335
7 229831525

231,671,860

599,445,320
i 118838934
118,838,934
4 539,494
9 305,000
206,000
1,344,494
10 447 362,219
11 16,989,987
12 14,912,686
479,264,892
599,448,320
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The accompanying notes are integral part of the financial statements

As per our report of even date
For Y.K. Anand & Co

Chartered Avcountants
i Repn No: 0109625

;

% .m!au;-I

Partner
Membership No. F209794

Flace : Bangaloroe
Date; 04,/09/2017

Furp;:;nd on behailof Board of

IJK ax Realty Private Limited
Fadts

™

N =

Chairman & Managing Director
DIM: 1927752

Director
DIM:D2315522

Amount Rs,
As at
31 March 2016

30,0000
63,758,028
93,758,028

186,100,000

2,439,335
188,539,335

967,895
206,509,284

2074771749
419,774,542

126,667,612

126,667,612
333,224
305,000
638,224
272,203,482
f4,986,463
25,278,761

362,468,700

489,774,542
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2 DS-MAX REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

B RO COMPLRF

Particulars

REVENUE
Revenue from Operations
Oher Income

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Cast of Revenug

Employee Benefit Expenses

Depreciation amortisation and impairement
Finance Cost

Other Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES
Profitf{Loss) before extraordinary items and tax
Less:Exceptional items >
Proft Before Tay
Less: Tax expense
(a) Current tax
(e) Deferred tax

Net Profit for the year

Earnings per Equily Share (EPS) in Rs.
Basic

Diluted

Summary of significant accounting Pulicies

-

e

As per our report of even date
For Y.K. Anand & Co
Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn No: 0109625

"F.h’l.,atn:m{!
e

Membership No. F209794

Flace : Bangalore
Date: 04092017

Amount in Bs

Dyuee 31 Ma

13
14
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For and on behall of Board of
DS Max Realty Private Limited

L'rxﬁﬂ

-
DriHons) K.V. Satish

rch 2017

297,101,798
322,062

297,623,360

207,082 480
10,058,993
T.828.679
30,993 809
6,577.132

262,541,093
35,082,768

A5, 082.768

11,906,905
206,270

23,382,134

T7.94
77.94

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN:G1927752

Statement of Profit and Loss for the vear ended March 31, 2017

Amount in Rs

31 March 2016

B e
_,F’/’ﬁ{/";;ﬁ}ﬂ

Director

284,843 870
180,120

285,024,008

185,487,169
8,209,531
a.001,183

22,409,036
19,419,730

244, 186.651
40,837,357

40,837,357

13,013,048
367,683

27,291,992

90.97
00.97

DIN:02315522



' DS-MAX REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Tl B TLEE COMPANT

Amount Rs Amount Bz

Particulars 31 March 2017 31 March 201¢

A, Cash Now from operating activitics

Profit hefore tax 35,082,768 40,837 337
Mon Cash adjustments to reconcile profil before tax 1o net cash flows:
Depreciation and amortization 7.828.679 2,601,185

Interest income

20,607,348

Interest expense, net of capitalization 20,885,201
Dividend Distribution tax - -
Operating profit before working capital changes 72,518,795 T0,383,743
Movements in working capital

{Increase) / Decrease in trade Receivables - -
(Inerease) / Degrease in loans and advances 10,366,075 [7.369.4359)
(lncrease) / Decrease in properties under development (175,158,737) (56,453,763)
Increase / (Decrease) in current liabilitics and provisions 24,194,681 [9.928.493)
Cash generated from/iused in) Operations (68,079,186} (3.367,972)
Dhrect taxes paid 11,906,905 13,913,048
MNet cash from / (used in) operating activities (A) { 79,986,000} (17,281,020)
B. Cash flows from investing aetivities i
Purchase of fixed assets including capital work in progress E [3.975.597)
Sdle of assets - 419,870
Investment in Deposits {10.966,250) -
Inlerest received = -
Met cash from fused in) investing activities (B) (10,966,256 (3,553.727)
C. Cash flows from finaneing activities

Proceeds from term loans{ Met) 62,096,963 73.947.347

lssue of Shares
Dividends paid -
Dividend Distribution Tax

Interest paid 129.607.348) (20,885,201
Net cash generated from finaneing activities (C) 32,489,613 53,062,340
Net inerense/{deerease) in eash and cash equivalents (A + B + C) (38,462,731 32,225,309
Cash and Bank Balances at the beginning of the period 64,986,462 32,760,863
Cash and Bank Balances at the end of the period 6,523,731 64,986,402

Ag per our report of even date
For Y. K. Anand & Co
Chartered Accountants

Partner
Membarship No, F208794

Place : Bangalore
Date: 04092017

For and on behalf of Board

DS Max Realty Private Limited
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A

Dr (Hons)K.V. Satisi™ Dr{Hons) S
Chairman &
Munaging Director
DIN:01927752

Director
CIN:02315522




Naotes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

NOTE:1

SHARE CAPITAL 31 March 2017 31 March 2016
Authorised:

Equity Share of Bs. 100/~ par value 60,000,000 60,000,000
Issued, Subscribed and Paid up: 20,000,000 30,000,000

Equity Shares, Rs. 100/- par value
Enuity shares fully paid up

The Company has onky one class of Shares referred to as Equity Shares having a par value of Rs.140/- Each sharchalder of
equity shares is entitled to one vote per share,

The Company has not declared dividend during the year.

1n the event of liguidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any af the remalning

assets of the company, afeer distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such praferential amounts exist currently
The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders,

The details of shareholder holding more than 5% shares as at 315t March, 2017 and 315t March, 2016 15 set out below:

31 March 2016

Name of the Shareholder 31 March 2017

Mo, of Shares % held No. of Shares % held
KV Satish 190,200 £3.400; 190,200 a3d.40%
Ashia Satish 54,900 18.30%; 54500 “TAB.30%
5 I Davanand : 54500 18.30% 54,4900 16.30%

The reconciliation of the number of shares outstanding and the amount of share capital as ot 31st March, 2017 and 31st March, 2016 s set oul

helow:

Particulars 31 March 2017 31 March 2016

. MNo.of Shares Amount Rs Mo. of Shares Amount Rs
Mo. of shares at the beginning of the FY 200,000 30,000,000 200,000 30,000,000
Add: Additlons during the year - - - - -
No.ofshares at theend of the FY . 7 300,000 30,000,000 300,000 30,000,000
NOTE:2 31 March 2017 31 March 2016
RESERVES AND SURPLUS

Surplus in the statement of profit and loss account
Add:Profit for the current year

63,758,024
23,362,134

6,460,036
272919492

Less: Appropriations -

Dividend - -
Surplus/(Deficit) - Closing Balance 87,140,162 63,758,028
Net surplus in the statement of profit and loss account B7,140,162 63,758,024




Maotes ta the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017
Note:3
LONG TERM BORROWINGS

Particulirs Terms of Secuntv and Repayment

Secured

Termi Loans from Flnancial Institutions
Kornaroko State Financtal
Corporadion fquitalile mortgage by way of property beering Survey fp.1/3 measuring to
an extent of 13 guntas and situated at Gidadzkonenahalli Village,
Bangalore. ROI 5.25% above the base rate. The Term Loan shall be

repayable In 21 months with & marateriom period of 9 months,

Term Loans from Banks
Statebank of Mysore Eguitable Mortgage of property  bearing Sy.Mo, 120121 situated in
Horamavu Agara, Bangalare standing inname of the company
reasuring 1404 guntas, repayablein 10 menthly instalments. Rate of
interest 155000

£quitatle merigage of property bearing Survey No.1/3 measuring 10 an
extent of 13 guntas and situated 2t Gidadzkonenanall Bangaiore, R

5 25% zbove Lhe Dase rate. The Term Loan shall be repayable in 21 manths
with & htoratorium pericd of $ months.

Interest on Term Loan'is base rate plus 5.25%. Term Loan repayable in 10
monthly installmant starting from June, 2016.Equitablz mortgage of
property bearing Survey Mo, 151 measuring to an exient of 22 guntasand
sitated at Gidadakenenahalli, Bangalore

statebank of Mysore

Andhra Bank

Dhanalakshmi Bank Equitable motgage of 32670 sq of land lacated at 5Y ND 24 Uttara halli
village and projert receivables at rate of interast baing 1 year
MCLR+10.80%+3,20% with 36 manths tenor and initial holiday of 18
manths, repayable in 18 installments starting from 191h manth from the
date of diburspl of the first tranche.

T)56 Sahakari Bank Hypothecation of stock, WEP and book debts of the project "5 Max
Scarlet™. Replstered mortgags of saleable area of unsold 40 Mats and
egual no. of parking area, rate of interest 1% helaw PLE for 36 months
with T8 manths holiday periad,

-

Total

Note:d

Deferred tax liability

Fixed assats: Impact of difference between tax depreciation and depreciation/ amartization charged for
the financial reporting

Giross deferred tax Liability

Deferred tax asset
Deferred tax asset at the beginning of the year

Impact of expenditure charged o the statement of profit and loss in the current year but allowad for tax
purposes on payment basis

Finad assets: Impact of difference between tax depreciation and depreciation, smortization charged for
Lhe financial reporting

Pravision far doubtful debts and advances

Gross deforred tax asset

Mot Deferred Tax Agset/[ Deferred Tax Liability)

MNote:5
Other Long Term Liabilities {
Suppliers feontractor’s Retention

Total _ “\\qux
. ™~

Amonnt Bs

AS AT
31-Mar-17

116,229,349

B5,008,279

45,797,539

247,035,167

333,224

206,270
539,494

530,494

1601137
3,601,131

Amount Rs
A5 AL
31-Mar-16

0,000,000

28,500,000

25,100,000

42,500,000

LHG, 100,000

19,836
313,366
333,424

333,224

2,439,335
2439335



Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Note:f

Trade Payables
Sundry Creditars
TOTAL

Note:7

Other Current Liabilities
Advance from Customers
Pravision for Expenses
Incame Tax Pavable

Sl Payable

Provident fund payable
Profession Tax payable

TDS Payablae

Service Tax Payable

Salaries Payable
VAT Payable

TOTAL

Note:9

Long Term Loans and Advances

Statutory Deposits
Deposit with BWSS5B
Deposit with VAT authoritics

Mote:10
Inventories

Property Under Develapment
Eroperte Held for Sale

TOTAL

Note:i1

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash on hand

Balances with Banks
Deposits with Banks

TOTAL

Note:12

Short Term Loans and Advances

Rent Advance

Unsecured considered gond

Other Loans and advances

Pre-paid Expenses

Advance lncome Tax /TDS Receivable
Advances to suppliers

VAT Input
TOTAL

Amount Rs
31-Mar-17

1,840,335
1,840,335

213 684,966
1,887,336
11,906,905
14,036
40,652
3,600
113449

1,201,424

463,891
315,266

229,831,525

280,000
25,000
305,000

223,640,901
223,721,318
447,362,219

515,333
6,008,398
10,466,250

16,989,987

110,000

110,942
8,551,806
6,020,283

119,655

14,912,686

Amount Rs
Z1-Mar-16

O&7.095
967,895

188,797,057
2932732
13,913,048
10,560
47,057
4,800
80,837
743143

206,509,284

260,000
25,000
305,000

223,703,482
48,500,000
272,203.482

1364931
63,621,532

64,986,463
13,500,000

110,000

9,500,000
2,009,174
159,587
25,278,761



Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

MNore:13
REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS
Saie of flats

TOTAL

Note:14

Other Income

Interest on deposits

Profit on Sale of Fixed Assets
TOTAL

MNote:15

COST OF REVENUE
Construction Cost of Revenue
TOTAL

Note:16 )
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES
Salaries, Wages and other benefits
Medical Expenses
Staff Welfare Expenses
Conveyance and travelling
TOTAL

Note:17

FINANCE COST

Loan processing charges

Bank Charges

[nterest on Term Loan o
TOTAL

Note:18

OTHER EXPENSES
Advertisement
Audit Fes
Commission

ES] Management Contribution
Service Tax paid

Office Rent

[nsurance

PF Employers Contribution
Professional tax Renewal Fee

Legal and professional fee

Printing & Stationery

Membership & Subscription charges
Office Expenses

Repairs Maintenance

Rates & taxes

Postage & Courier Expenses
Conveyance
ROC Filing fees
TOTAL

Amount Rs
Year ended 31 March
2017

297,101,798

297,101,798

522062

522,062

207,082,480
207,082,480

9,902,969
79,554
76470

10,058,993

1,332,281
54,180
29,607,348
30,993,809

1,727,360
300,000
583,594

78,203
125,252
472,500

62,100
340,021

2,500
1,814,153
910

53,243

32,885
336,508
376,381

Amount Rs
Year ended 31 March
2016

284,843,879

284,843,879

180,129
180,129

185487169
185,487,169

8,031,805
72,180
74,007
31,539

8,209,531

1,489,245
51,833
20,867,958
22,409,036

0,705,440
218,280
2,637,188
08017
45,326
464,000
281,124
253,065
2,500
365,177
8,750
17,000
762,275
7,165,848
13,500
6,200
175,140
19,419,730
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